7:00-8:30

8:30-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:15-12:00

12:00-12:45

1:00 - 2:00

2:00 - 3:00

3:00 - 4:00

4:00 - 5:00

5:00- 7:00

AGENDA

SATURDAY,SEPTEMBER 28,2024

HUMMINGBIRD BALLROOM

TDC MEETING

REGISTRATION & BREAKFAST

NMMS ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING (AMA UPDATE)

LEGISLATIVE PANEL

LUNCH BREAK

Securing the Digital Future:What Physicians Need to Know about Health Al
Jesse Ehrenfeld, MD

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Updates
Julia L. Lothrop MS

The Legalities of Medical Record Documentation: Your Best Defense or a Damaging Witness
Pam Willis, JD, RN, CPHRM

Understanding Radiation and Radiation Exposure in the Lives of Doctors & Patientsin NM
Steve Simon, PhD

RECEPTION

2024 NMMS ANNUAL CONFERENCE

Sandia Resort & Casino




