## AGENDA

## SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2024

## **HUMMINGBIRD BALLROOM**

7:00-8:30	TDC MEETING
8:30-9:00	REGISTRATION & BREAKFAST
9:00-10:00	NMMS ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING (AMA UPDATE)
10:15 - 12:00	LEGISLATIVE PANEL
12:00-12:45	LUNCH BREAK
1:00 - 2:00	Securing the Digital Future:What Physicians Need to Know about Health Al Jesse Ehrenfeld, MD
2:00 - 3:00	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services Updates Julia L. Lothrop MS
3:00 - 4:00	The Legalities of Medical Record Documentation: Your Best Defense or a Damaging Witness Pam Willis, JD, RN, CPHRM
4:00 - 5:00	Understanding Radiation and Radiation Exposure in the Lives of Doctors & Patients in NM Steve Simon, PhD
5:00 - 7:00	RECEPTION

## 2024 NMMS ANNUAL CONFERENCE

Sandia Resort & Casino